I NTR O D U C TI O N TO AC S55 0 5
Feature Advantage Benefit
Energy efficiency counters Several counters to illustrate saved energy (kWh),
carbondioxide emissions (CO2) and cost in local currency.
Shows direct impact on energy bill and helps control
operational expenditure (OPEX).
Load analyzer Load analyzer saves process data, such as current and
torque values, which can be used to analyze the process

Environmentally friendly product.
Selecting and ordering your drive
Build up your own ordering code using the type code
key below or contact your local ABB drives sales
office and let them know what you want.
Type designation:
Product series
Construction
Rating and types
Voltages
Dimensions
Options
ACS550  03A3 B055+ 01 4–––
6 A B B G E N E R A L PU R P O S E D R I V E S , AC S55 0,  C ATA LO G
—
Ratings, types, voltages and construction
Type designation
Drive’s type designation (shown on the previous
page and in column 7 of the tables on the left side)
identifies your drive by construction, current
rating and voltage range. Once you have selected
the type designation, the frame size (column 8) can
be used to determine the drives dimensions,
shown on
the page 8.
Voltages
ACS550 is available in two voltage ranges:
4 = 380 to 480 V
2 = 208 to 240 V
Insert either “4” or “2”, depending on your
chosen voltage, into the type designation
shown on the previous page.
Construction
“01” within the type designation varies
depending on the drive mounting
arrangement, and power rating.
01 = wall-mounted
02 = free-standing
3-phase supply voltage 380 to 480 V
Wall-mounted units
Ratings Type designation Frame
size
Normal use Heavy-duty use
PN
(kW)
PN
(hp)
I2N
(A)
Phd
(kW)
Phd
(hp)
I2hd
(A)
1.1 1.5 3.3 0.75 1 2.4 ACS550-01-03A3-4 R1
1.5 2 4.1 1.1 1.5 3.3 ACS550-01-04A1-4 R1
2.2 3 5.4 1.5 2 4.1 ACS550-01-05A4-4 R1
3 4 6.9 2.2 3 5.4 ACS550-01-06A9-4 R1
4 5.4 8.8 3 4 6.9 ACS550-01-08A8-4 R1
5.5 7.5 11.9 4 5.4 8.8 ACS550-01-012A-4 R1
7.5 10 15.4 5.5 7.5 11.9 ACS550-01-015A-4 R2
11 15 23 7.5 10 15.4 ACS550-01-023A-4 R2
15 20 31 11 15 23 ACS550-01-031A-4 R3
18.5 25 38 15 20 31 ACS550-01-038A-4 R3
22 30 45 18.5 25 38 ACS550-01-045A-4 R3
30 40 59 22 30 45 ACS550-01-059A-4 R4
37 50 72 30 40 59 ACS550-01-072A-4 R4
45 60 87 37 60 72 ACS550-01-087A-4 R4
55 100 125 45 75 96 ACS550-01-125A-4 R5
75 125 157 55 100 125 ACS550-01-157A-4 R6
90 150 180 75 125 156 ACS550-01-180A-4 R6
110  150  205 90  125 162 ACS550-01-195A-4  R6
132 200 246 110 150 192 ACS550-01-246A-4 R6
160 200 290 132 200 246 ACS550-01-290A-4 R6
Free-standing units
200 300 368 160 250 302 ACS550-02-368A-4 R8
250 400 486 200 350 414 ACS550-02-486A-4 R8
280 450 526 250 400 477 ACS550-02-526A-4 R8
315 500 602 280 450 515 ACS550-02-602A-4 R8
355 500 645 315 500 590 ACS550-02-645A-4 R8
3-phase supply voltage 208 to 240 V
Wall-mounted units
0.75 1.0 4.6 0.75 0.8 3.5 ACS550-01-04A6-2 R1
1.1 1.5 6.6 0.75 1.0 4.6 ACS550-01-06A6-2 R1
1.5 2.0 7.5 1.1 1.5 6.6 ACS550-01-07A5-2 R1
2.2 3.0 11.8 1.5 2.0 7.5 ACS550-01-012A-2 R1
4.0 5.0 16.7 3.0 3.0 11.8 ACS550-01-017A-2 R1
5.5 7.5 24.2 4.0 5.0 16.7 ACS550-01-024A-2 R2
7.5 10.0 30.8 5.5 7.5 24.2 ACS550-01-031A-2 R2
11.0 15.0 46.2 7.5 10.0 30.8 ACS550-01-046A-2 R3
15.0 20.0 59.4 11.0 15.0 46.2 ACS550-01-059A-2 R3
18.5 25.0 74.8 15.0 20.0 59.4 ACS550-01-075A-2 R4
22.0 30.0 88.0 18.5 25.0 74.8 ACS550-01-088A-2 R4
30.0 40.0 114 22.0 30.0 88.0 ACS550-01-114A-2 R4
37.0 50.0 143 30.0 40 114 ACS550-01-143A-2 R6
45.0 60.0 178 37.0 50 150 ACS550-01-178A-2 R6
55.0 75.0 221 45.0 60 178 ACS550-01-221A-2 R6
75.0 100 248 55.0 75 192 ACS550-01-248A-2 R6
Normal use vs heavy-duty use. For the majority of pump,
fan and conveyor applications, select “Normal use” figures.
For high overload requirements, select “Heavy-duty use”
figures. If in doubt contact your local ABB sales office or
your drives distributor.
PN for kW =  Typical motor power in 400 V at normal use
PN for hp =  Typical motor power in 460 V at normal use
Phd for kW =  Typical motor power in 400 V at heavy-duty use
Phd for hp =  Typical motor power in 460 V at heavy-duty use
I2N for A  =  Continuous rms current. 10% overload is
      allowed for one minute in ten minutes.
I2hd for A  =  Continuous rms current. 50% overload is